<u>issin</u> Gloria Elizabeth Freeman is a native of College Park, WHEREAS, Georgia and a local basketball luminary and gifted scholar during her tenure at College Park High School where she exhibited extraordinary skill and tenacity, not only on the court, but also in her youthful endeavors, such as masterfully skating backward down the incline of Harvard Avenue; and WHEREAS, Gloria Freeman, having been honored with a scholarship to Spelman College, embarked upon a commendable career within the Federal Government, culminating in her retirement from Fort McPherson, where she held positions of notable distinction and honors; and Gloria Freeman has elevated the art of gardening to WHEREAS, unparalleled heights, embracing it with the fervor of an Olympic sport while also indulging in the joys of travel and the pursuit of hidden treasures within thrift stores, an avid reader and a faithful member of her Red Hatters Book Club, winning Pinnacle champions for four consecutive years; and Gloria Freeman, a dedicated member of her High School WHEREAS. Glee Club and an esteemed invitee to Spelman's renowned choral ensemble, has demonstrated an unwavering commitment to artistic and cultural enrichment; and Gloria Freeman has devoted herself to the nurturing of not WHEREAS, only her cherished flowers and plants but also to the hearts and lives of her three daughters, two granddaughters, a great-granddaughter, her husband, siblings, and numerous nieces and nephews, thereby enriching their lives immeasurably; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Fulton County Board of Commissioners, celebrates the 88th birthday of Gloria Elizabeth Freeman, and recognizes her enduring legacy and the indelible impact she has made in the local community, and does hereby proclaim Friday, February 2, 2024 as "GLORIA

Georgia.

F

ELIZABETH FREEMAN APPRECIATION DAY" in Fulton County,

	Fulton County Board of Commissioners										
						0					
Attest	:										
Clerk to	the Com	mission									
U	L	T	0	N	C		0	U	N	T	

Y